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Src. 2. This Act shall be in force from and after its

passage.
GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.
Arprovep—June twenty-third, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,

Governor, ad inferim,
Szcrerasy’s OrricE, Minnesota,

June 28, 1858,

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a trme copy of the
original on file in thie office.

Frawors Baasew, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER XCIX.

An Act to authorize the Common Council of the City of
8t. Paul, to wssus Bonds for certain purposes.

firorrox 1, Common Couneil authorized to issne Bonds of city, on demand
of Board of Edocation.
2. Manner of iuuins bonds.
8. Prohibite the bonds from being negotiated at a leas rate than
thelr par value.
4. Aot takes effact on passage.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Miumesola :
Secrion 1. That the Common Council of the City of St

Paul shall have authority, and are hereby authorized and Authority to
required, on demand of the Board of Education of Bt. Paul, {':“':db&‘:;l{“
10 issue Bonds of eaid city to an amount not exceeding ten cation

thousand dollars, bearing interest at the rate of twelve per
cent. per annum, and payable at any time not exceeding five
years after the date thereof.

Sec. 2. Said Bonds shall be issued by said Common Ooun-

Manner of fssne

cll and signed by the Mayor of said city, and Clerk of the jng ponts

Common Council to the Board of Education of the city of
84. Paul, payable o their order, and shall be charged to and
be paid out of the school fund of the city of St. Paul, and
eaid Common (Qouncil shall make provision for the payment
of the principal and interest of said Bonds, when the same
shall become dae or payable.



Bonda'to be
#0ld at par

296 LAWS OF MINNESOTA FOR 1858,

Sec. 8. Said Board of Education shall not sell or megotiate
paid Bonds, or aniy art thereof, at less than par, and the
faith and credit o tge city of St. Paul shall be pledged for
the payment thereof.

Sec, 4. This Aet shall be in force from and after its

passage,
GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.
Arrroven——August eleventh, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight.
HENRY M. SIBLEY.
Secarrany's Orrior, Minnesota,
August 11, (858,
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
originalfon file in this office.
fiid Franois Baasew, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER O,

An Aot to Amend an Act entitled An Aot to Incorporate
the Minnesota and Northwestern Railroad Company,
approved May 28, 1857,

Brorron 1. Amendments to Sections two and pixtsen, designating the
points in theline of Railroad, and restrlction as to time of
completion

2. Aot takon effoct en passage.

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Seomox 1. That Section two and Section sixteen of said
Act be amended so as to read as follows:
The said corporation are hereby empowered to locate and

Looation oflin i i i
Looatlon ofline construct a railway from a point on the Iowa line West of

Range Thirteen, West of the fifth principal meridian, via
Lercy, Austin, Wilton, Mankato au(f, South Bend to New
Ulm on the Minnesota River, thence by the most advanta-
geous and eligible route to Big Stone Lake, and to connect
with the railroad to be constructed from Minneapolis to a
point between the foot of Big Stone Lake and the mouth of
the Sionx Wood River, -




